
Respondent Name 
Snohomish County Democrats 

Complainant Name 
Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 
Glen Morgan 
 reported via the portal 
10 days ago (Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 1:57 PM) 
  

To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention, as it has in the past, that the Snohomish County Democrats, as they 
are inclined to do, have violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A), the 
specific violations are detailed below: 
 
1)  Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting 
weeks, months, or more to report what they did or who funded them (Violation RCW 
42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
I realize this allegation doesn’t surprise anyone who has paid any attention to this shady and 
prolific law breaking crew over the past few years.  This crew was caught breaking this exact law 
in the past (PDC Enforcement Case #40870 and was formally sanctioned with a Warning 
Letter at the time – See attached Warning Letter and earlier than this based on a complaint 
I filed – see PDC Enforcement Case #25234 from 2017, original complaint I filed against this 
crew attached along with the “reminder” letter) Of course This group apparently enjoys 
breaking the law, so I thought I would revisit their activities once again, as I have been doing over 
the past week, and help the PDC address this troubled group and their wayward ways.  Those 
who enjoy breaking the law like these guys never stop, so those of us who are inclined to pay 
attention can’t really stop either. 
 
First, let’s just review the late reporting, which is essentially an effort by this secretive, repetitively 
lawbreaking PAC to conceal the truth from the public for as long as they believe they can.  Even a 
casual review of this crew’s history shows they do this all the time. 
 
As usual, when I’m revisiting the frequent lawbreaker club, and the Snohomish County Democrats 
are one of the frequent violator lawbreakers, I try to provide the specific examples of lawbreaking 
in a very easy-to-read and simpler to understand spreadsheet format.  This is both for PDC staff 
convenience, but it also helps the lawbreakers use the list as a reference sheet so that they can go 
back and try to explain, justify, or excuse their repetitive lawbreaking activities.  I’ve attached this 
both as an Excel file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the optimal value from the 
effort.    Please note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked by 
clicking on the far-right column.  I believe this makes it easier for everyone. 
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
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It appears that the Reminder Letter and the Warning Letter they received from the PDC served 
more as an incentive to keep breaking the law rather than any type of cautionary restraint on 
their lawbreaking.  That free pass has led to the violations detailed below. 
 
A quick note again on how this report is organized.  I’ve organized it by latest report 
first.  You’ll note that the latest report filed by this group was 235 days late (two of them tied for 
this distinction) – which is pretty late.   
  
I’ve color coded the most extreme late reports red, as usual, of which there are 125.  I’ve 
color coded the problematically late orange, and there are only 24 of those 14-5 days late.  Illegal, 
but not as egregious as most of their reports.  Even just these reports alone would justify notice 
to the PDC, but they are overwhelmed by the more egregious volume of super late reporting 
color coded red in the attached spreadsheets.  I’ve color coded the sloppily late reports yellow, 
and there are only 19 of those.  So, it appears that when they want to break the law, they just go 
for months and conceal everything.  The attached spreadsheet and PDF file of this information 
should be adequate to verify this allegation.  I’m sure every one of these violations has a story 
behind it – and it would be good to get a complete picture of the stories and yarns they will spin 
this time. 
 
By the way, this extensive and exhaustive list of violations clearly indicates that it is highly likely 
the reports being filed right now by this group are inaccurate, and it would not a bad idea for 
PDC staff to subpoena the bank records and see how far off the C4 reports have been when filed 
on behalf of this crew. 
  
2. Failure to list the vendor and the address of the vendor for in-kind contributions, 
therefore concealing from the public the true source of these contributions (Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235) 
 
When an individual or entity makes a donation of goods or services to a political committee so 
that the committee may attempt to sell these goods or services to others in exchange for money, 
this is an in-kind contribution. 
 
I want to draw attention to the PDC’s own website recommendations for how PACs and 
campaigns need to report this information. 
See original link here: 
 
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/candidates-committees/contributions/kind-
contributions 
 
Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC’s specific requirements of reporting: 
 
“In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to the C-
4 with the following details: the date the contribution was received; the name and full address of 
the contributor; if the in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a vendor, 

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/candidates-committees/contributions/kind-contributions
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/candidates-committees/contributions/kind-contributions
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include the name and address of the vendor; a brief description of the contribution; its fair 
market value; the cumulative total this contributor has given for the primary or general election, 
whichever applies; a designation whether this contribution is for the primary or general election; 
and if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than $250 to the campaign, 
including both primary and general contributions, identify the individual's employer (by name, city 
and state) and occupation.” 
 
This committee has failed to do this for both auction items and regular in-kind contributions. 
 
For both staff and the lawbreaker’s reference, I will detail just a few of the many deficient 
examples provided, so that the obvious lawbreaking can be more efficiently spotted and 
hopefully corrected in the future to prevent the need to file complaints like this one: 
 

• Violation Example #1-#14 - Multiple In-Kind Contributions were made – to the 
Snohomish County Democrats, for everything from “toilet tissue” to “wine tasting” (PDC 
Report # 110002063, attached for staff reference), the address for the vendor where 
generous in-kind contributors purchased the goods is not provided, despite the crystal-
clear legal requirement to do so.  Another odd thing is the perfectly rounded numbers for 
the second “in-kind contribution” here would indicate a lack of receipts and 
accuracy.  This is a real problem for this PAC, and they should go back and correct this 
report and others where they may have committed the same violation. 

 
This PAC can easily go back and correct these reports to get back to at least a pretense of 
compliance.  This should be an easy fix to this aspect of their lawbreaking, and they should 
promise, once again, to stop breaking the law moving forward.  The bigger concern, of course, is 
the excessive and egregious efforts to conceal the truth from the public as indicated in the first 
allegation above. 
 
Let me know if you need more violations to be uncovered by this PAC.  I only made a quick, 
cursory review, so I am sure I missed other violations. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
 Large, well-funded PACs like this one who have often been caught breaking the law in the 
past, should still be required to follow the law, despite their past history of lawbreaking.  It 
takes vigilance to help a gang like this be more compliant with the law, but someone has to 
try.  The public has a right to know what this group so frequently conceals from them. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
All referenced in the complaint.  Attached as exhibits or referenced clearly in the complaint. 
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List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
All the officers, if you can find them are a good place to start.  Probably a good idea to 
subpoena the bank records to see what else they are hiding. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 



 

 
Dec. 4, 2018 

 

Delivered electronically to snocodems@gmail.com and halvorson.eric@gmail.com 

 

Subject: Complaint return with warning letter regarding, PDC Case 40870 

 

Dear Snohomish County Democratic Party and Eric Halvorson 

 

Enclosed is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Kelly Wright concerning a complaint filed with 

the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) against the Snohomish County Democratic Central 

Committee. 

 

As noted in the letter to Kelly Wright, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with 

RCW 42.17A.755(1) and will not be conducting a more formal investigation into these 

allegations or taking further enforcement action in this matter.   

 

However, pursuant to WAC 390-37-060(1)(b), the Snohomish County Democratic Central 

Committee is hereby formally warned concerning the failure to timely and accurately file 

Monetary Contribution reports (C-3) and Summary Full Campaign Contributions and 

Expenditure reports (C-4 reports) in accordance with RCW 42.17A.235 and .240. 

 

This formal written warning comes with the staff’s expectation that the Committee will file 

timely, complete and accurate campaign finance reports in future years as required for a bona 

fide political party committee under the Full Reporting Option.  The Commission will consider 

this formal written warning in deciding on further Commission action if there are future 

violations of PDC laws or rules. 

 

If you have questions, you may contact Alice Fiman at 1-360-586-4746 or toll-free at 1-877-601-

2828, or by e-mail pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 

  

/s___________________  

Alice Fiman 

Compliance Officer 

  

  



Endorsed by, 

/s_________________ 

Peter Lavallee 

Executive Director 

 

 

 
 

Dec. 3, 2018 

 

Delivered electronically to kwright@rockisland.com 

 

Subject: Complaint regarding Snohomish County Democratic Party, PDC Case 40870 

 

Dear Kelly Wright 

 

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review of the complaint you filed 

on October 26, 2018, against the Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee 

(Committee), a bona fide county political party organization registered with the PDC as a 

committee since at least 1996. Specifically, you alleged that the Committee may have violated 

RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely file complete and accurate Monetary 

Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contributions and Expenditure 

reports (C-4 reports) disclosing: (1) the receipt of a $900 contribution from the 44th Legislative 

District Democrats; (2) a $3,000 expenditure for a monetary contribution made to Jared Mead; 

and (3) the reporting of the Blue Wave Gala event held on September 29, 2018.  

 

PDC staff reviewed the allegations listed in the complaint you filed, the statutes, rules and 

reporting requirements, the C-3 and C-4 reports filed by the Committee, and the response to the 

complaint provided by Richard Moralez, former Committee treasurer and Eric Halvorson, 

current Committee treasurer.    

 

Based on staff’s review, we found the following:    

 

• The Committee filed an amended Committee Registration (C-1pc report) on Feb. 26, 

2018, selecting the Full Reporting Option and listing Hillary Moralez as Campaign 

Manager and Richard Moralez as Treasurer.  



 

• For the 2018 election cycle, the Committee was required to file monthly C-3 and C-4 

reports for January 1 through June 30, 2018, if the committee has received more than 

$200 in contributions or made expenditures of more than $200 since the last C-4 report 

was filed.  The C-3 and C-4 reports are required by the 10th of the month, disclosing 

contribution and expenditure activities undertaken in the prior period.  Beginning June 1, 

2018, the Committee was required to file weekly C-3 reports, and 21-Day, 7-Day and 

Post-Election C-4 reports for both the primary and general elections.  

 

• On September 25, 2018, the Committee filed the following three C-4 reports late: (1) The 

21-Day Pre-Primary Election C-4 report was required to have been filed by July 17, 

2018, and disclosed $2,582 in expenditures that included $1,750 rental deposit for an 

annual event, rent, the post office box rental, and telephone; (2) The7-Day Pre-Primary 

Election C-4 report was required to have been filed by July 31, 2018, and disclosed $733 

in expenditures that included printing event card invites, insurance, and service fees to 

process online contributions received; and (3) The Post -Primary Election C-4 report was 

required to have been filed by September 12, 2018, and disclosed $4,604 in expenditures 

that included a $3,000 monetary contribution made to Jared Mead, a candidate for State 

Representative in the 44th Legislative District on August 4, 2018, and expenditures 

related to the upcoming event. 

 

• The Committee disclosed the contribution to Jared Mead 15 days late. (Friends of Jared 

Mead reported the contribution timely). 

 

• On September 25, 2018, the Committee filed a C-3 report totaling $2,060 and disclosing 

five itemized contributions received between June 18 through 21, 2018, that included: (1) 

the $900 contribution from the 44th Legislative District Democrat’s listed in your 

complaint; (2) a $800 contribution from Elizabeth Larson; and (3) a $300 contribution 

from the 1st Legislative District Democrat’s. The contributions were required to have 

been disclosed no later than July 2, 2018 and were disclosed 85 days late, and it appears 

the contributions were not timely deposited within five business days of receipt. 

 

• The Committee responded on October 25, 2018, stating “We have since amended the 

offending C-3 reports concerning the Blue Wave Gala Fundraiser to more accurately 

reflect the event.”   Staff reviewed the information and found that the Committee filed an 

amended C-3 report (Report # 100868916) on October 25, 2018, disclosing $2,335 in 

contributions received on September 29, 2018. The 16-page amended C-3 report 



amended the previously filed five-page C-3 report (Report # 100862221) initially filed on 

October 1, 2018.  

 

• For calendar year 2018, the Committee filed 238 C-3 reports that included 35 amended 

C-3 reports, and 25 C-4 reports that included 15 amended filings.  The majority of the 

amended reports were filed between October 25 through November 10, 2018, after Eric 

Halvorson became Committee treasurer. 

 

• Richard Moralez stated he had technical issues and lack of knowledge using the Online 

Reporting of Campaign Activities (ORCA), the electronic filing software provided by the 

PDC.  Mr. Moralez stated his “full responsibility that my reporting fell behind. Please 

understand this was not intentional. I had a computer that kept crashing and having to 

input everything repeatedly. Use of a crashing computer system only added to the 

problem. I thank all the people that have been helping me to correct this matter and a new 

oversight finance committee will be selected to keep the Snohomish County Democratic 

Central Committee (SCDCC) in compliance going forward.” 

 

• Stephanie Vignal, Committee Secretary notified the PDC on October 16, 2018 that 

Richard Moralez had unexpectedly passed away that week, and his daughter, Hillary 

Moralez, is the Committee Chair.  Ms. Vignal emailed the PDC stating the Committee 

“will do our best to provide timely reporting and make sure everything is updated 

properly.” 

  

• On Oct. 17, 2018, the SCDCC filed an amended C-1PC, changing its name to the 

Snohomish County Democratic Party (Party) and listing Hillary Moralez as Campaign 

Manager and Eric Halvorson as Treasurer.  

 

• The Committee filed a 21-Day Pre-General Election C-4 report on October 20, 2018, four 

days late disclosing $15,3415 in contributions received and $1,570 in expenditures 

made.  The Committee filed two amendments to this report on November 9 and 10, 2018 

respectively. 

 

• The Committee timely filed its 7-Day Pre-General Election C-4 report on October 30, 

2018, disclosing $185 in contributions received and $39,790.99 in expenditures made. 



The Committee filed two amendments to this report on November 9 and 10, 2018 

respectively. 

Based on these findings, and the extenuating circumstances of the death of the Committee 

treasurer, staff has determined that in this instance, the failure to timely file C-3 and C-4 reports 

disclosing contributions and expenditures does not amount to a material violation warranting 

further investigation. 

 

Pursuant to WAC to WAC 390-37-060(1), the Snohomish County Democratic Central 

Committee will receive a formal written warning concerning the failure to comply with the 

reporting requirements and to timely and accurately file C-3 and C-4 reports disclosing 

contributions and expenditures activities in accordance with RCW 42.17A.235 and .240. 

 

PDC staff has the expectation the Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee will timely 

file complete and accurate reports in future years in accordance with PDC laws and rules, 

including the timely depositing of contributions within five business days of receipt. 

 

The Commission will consider the formal written warning in deciding on further Commission 

action if there are future violations of PDC laws or rules. 

 

Based on this information, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with RCW 

42.17A.755(1).    

 

If you have questions, you may contact Alice Fiman at 1-360-586-4746 toll-free at 1-877-601-

2828, or by e-mail at alice.fiman@pdc.wa.gov. 

 

Sincerely, 

/s___________________ 

Alice Fiman 

Compliance Officer 

 

Endorsed by, 

/s_________________ 

For Peter Lavallee 

Executive Director 
 

 



 
 

April 17, 2019 

 

Delivered electronically to snocodems@gmail.com and halvorson.eric@gmail.com 

 

Subject: Complaint filed by Glen Morgan, PDC Case 25234 

 

Dear Eric Halvorson: 

 

Enclosed is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning a complaint filed with 

the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) against the Snohomish County Democratic Central 

Committee alleging the Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee violated RCW 

42.17A.235 and .240 for failure to timely and accurately report contributions, expenditures, and 

debt.  

 

As noted in the letter to Mr. Morgan, the PDC will not conduct a more formal investigation into 

these allegations or take further enforcement action in this matter.  However, based on the 

mitigating factors listed in this matter, PDC staff is reminding the Snohomish County 

Democratic Party about the importance of timely and accurately filing C-3 and C-4 reports 

disclosing contribution and expenditure activities, especially the requirement to file weekly C-3 

reports beginning June 1 when the committee is participating in an election in the future. 

 

The PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1).  If you have 

questions, you may contact Alice Fiman at 1-360-586-4746 or toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by 

e-mail pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 

Sincerely,                                     Endorsed by: 

s/__________________               s/___________________________ 

Alice Fiman                                 BG Sandahl, Deputy Director  

PDC Compliance Officer            For Peter Lavallee, Executive Director 

 

  

 



 
 

April 17, 2019 

Delivered electronically to Glen Morgan at “glen@wethegoverned.com” 

Subject: Complaint regarding, Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee, PDC Case 

25234 

Dear Glen Morgan: 

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review of the complaint you filed 

Sept. 18, 2017, against the Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee (Committee), a 

bona fide county political party organization registered with the PDC as a committee since at 

least 1996. Specifically, you alleged that the Committee may have violated RCW 42.17A.235 

and .240 by failing to timely file complete and accurate Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 

reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contributions and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports). 

 

PDC staff reviewed the allegations listed in your complaint, the statutes, rules, and reporting 

requirements for a political committee, the Committee Registrations (C-1pc report), Monetary 

Contributions reports (C-3 reports), and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure 

reports (C-4 reports) filed by the Committee, and the response provided by Eric Halvorson, 

current Committee treasurer, and data in the PDC contribution and expenditure database filed by 

the Committee. 

 

Based on staff’s review, we found the following: 

    

• On February 17, 2017, the Committee filed a C-1pc report as a continuing committee 

selecting the Full Reporting Option and listing Mario Brown as Campaign Manager and 

Garrett G Havens as Treasurer.  

 

• On February 26, 2018, the Committee filed an amended C-1pc report as a continuing 

committee, selecting the Full Reporting Option and listing Hillary Moralez as Campaign 

Manager and Richard Moralez as Treasurer.  

 

• On October 16, 2018, Stephanie Vignal, Committee Secretary notified the PDC that Richard 

Moralez had unexpectedly passed away that week, and his daughter, Hillary Moralez, is the 

Committee Chair.  

 

• On Oct. 17, 2018, the Committee timely filed an amended C-1pc report changing its name to 

the Snohomish County Democratic Party (Party) and listing Hillary Moralez as Campaign 

Manager and Eric Halvorson as Treasurer.  

 



• Staff’s review found that in 2017 the Committee received $53,897 in total contributions and 

made $47,024 in expenditure.  The initial C-4 reports were timely filed by the Committee, 

including the 21-Day, 7-Day and Post Primary and General Election C-4 reports disclosing: 

(1) two expenditures totaling $18,414 to Tulalip Resort Casino for a fundraising dinner for 

the committee; (2) $3,500 to Turner World Enterprises, LLC for a speaker’s fee; (3) $3,100 

to the Everett Building Trades Association for rent for 2017; and (4) a $3,075 expenditure for 

fair booth rental at the Evergreen State Fairgrounds. 

 

• The review found the Committee made a total of $4,000 in monetary contributions in 2017 

that included a $3,000 contribution to Brian Sullivan for Everett Mayor on June 18, 2017, 

and $1,000 to the Snohomish County Young Democrats made on September 15, 2017.  The 

review also found that the Committee filed C-3 reports on the C-4 reports dates for all of 

calendar year 2017, instead of filing weekly C-3 reports for contributions received and 

deposited beginning June 1, 2017. 

 

• Mr. Halvorson stated in his response “As is unfortunately very normal in all-volunteer 

organizations like ours, the persons responsible for maintaining records and filing accurate 

reports with the PDC are no longer in office. The Snohomish County Democratic Central 

Committee has since elected a new chair and a new treasurer, and it is our commitment 

moving forward that all of our finances and the necessary reporting of same should be able to 

withstand the toughest scrutiny with flying colors.” 

 

• On Dec. 4, 2018, PDC staff issued a formal written warning to the Committee for PDC Case 

40870 concerning the allegations of failing to timely and accurately file C-3 and C-4 reports 

disclosing contributions and expenditures activities in accordance with RCW 42.17A.235 and 

.240.  In the letter, PDC staff stated the expectation the Committee will timely file complete 

and accurate reports in future years in accordance with PDC laws and rules, including the 

timely depositing of contributions within five business days of receipt. 

 

 

PDC staff found no evidence of a material violation that would require conducting a more formal 

investigation into your complaints or pursuing enforcement action in this instance.  However, 

based on the mitigating factors listed above, PDC staff is reminding the Snohomish County 

Democratic Party about the importance of timely and accurately filing C-3 and C-4 reports 

disclosing contribution and expenditure activities, especially the requirement to file weekly C-3 

reports beginning June 1 when the committee is participating in any election in the future. 

Based on this information, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with RCW 

42.17A.755(1).   If you have questions, you may contact Alice Fiman at 1-360-586-4746 toll-free 

at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail at alice.fiman@pdc.wa.gov. 

Sincerely,                                     Endorsed by: 

 

s/__________________               s/___________________________ 

Alice Fiman                                 BG Sandahl, Deputy Director  

PDC Compliance Officer             For Peter Lavallee, Executive Director 

  



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

110002063

12-08-2020

Snohomish County Democratic Party

PO Box 5657 Everett, WA

98206-5657 2020

10/27/20 11/30/20 X

$19,296.42

$4,035.05

$2,430.00

$6,465.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,761.47

$0.00

$14,474.19

$3,877.94

$2,430.00

$6,307.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,782.13

(206)890-0795

$4,979.34

$0.00

$4,979.34

Eric Halvorson 12/08/20



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

10/27/20 11/30/20

10/28/2020 $25.00

10/29/2020 $1,822.00

10/30/2020 $265.00

11/02/2020 $163.00

11/03/2020 $80.00

11/04/2020 $210.00

11/05/2020 $760.00

11/09/2020 $30.00

See attached

$4,035.05

$197.73

10/28/20
FRIENDS OF APRIL BERG
PO BOX 14893
MILL CREEK, WA 98082

General Election Support
$750.00

10/28/20
FRIENDS OF DAVE PAUL
PO Box 387
Oak Harbor, WA 98277

General Election Support
$750.00

10/28/20
FRIENDS OF GAEL TARLETON
PO Box 9100
Seattle, WA 98109

General Election Support
$500.00

10/28/20
ZOOM.US
55 ALMADEN BLVD
SAN JOSE, CA 95113

Virtual Meeting space
$54.50

10/30/20
CROWN AWARDS
9 SKYLINE DR
HAWTHORNE, NY 10532

Awards Plaques
$251.51

10/30/20
MALICIOUS WOMEN CANDLE CO
920 1st St
Snohomish, WA 98290

Candles for Gala (35)
$686.28

$687.92

$3,877.94



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       

 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    

Page Total 

 
$       

 

 

3

10/27/20 11/30/20

11/02/20
FRED MEYER
18805 US 2
MONROE, WA 98272

Gift Cards
$70.00

11/04/20
ACT BLUE
PO BOX 441146
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

cc fees
$53.02

11/09/20
MALICIOUS WOMEN CANDLE CO
920 1st St
Snohomish, WA 98290

Shipping for candles for
Gala (35) $410.70

11/24/20
USPS
2420 4TH AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98134

Mailing Gala Prizes
$99.70

11/28/20
ZOOM.US
55 ALMADEN BLVD
SAN JOSE, CA 95113

Virtual Meeting space
$54.50

$687.92



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 

 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

410/27/20 11/30/20

11/15/20 $600.00

11/18/20 $55.00

11/25/20 $25.00

11/27/20 $0.05



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat

     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

 

Report Date 

       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE 
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10/27/20 11/30/20

11/02/20

TIFFANY KELLY
15319 ROOSEVELT RD
SNOHOMISH, WA 98290

Six Bouquets
of Flowers

$120.00
$330.00 SNOHOMISH COUNTY

EVERETT WA
ADMINISTRATIVE

11/02/20

ERIC HALVORSON
15425 245TH AVE SE
MONROE, WA 98272

Campaign
Treasury
Services for
Political Race

$1,000.00
$1,000.00 Northshore Tax &

KENMORE WA
PRESIDENT

11/02/20

ROSE ANDREWS
611 105TH ST SW #A
EVERETT, WA 98204

Four Yoga
Sessions

$100.00
$125.00

RETIRED

11/02/20

MEGAN DUNN
2216 MAIN ST
EVERETT, WA 98203

Knitting Sess-
ion/Lesson

$160.00
$260.00 NCAP

EVERETT WA
PROGRAM DIRECTOR

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Wine Tasting $150.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HOLLY WINTERS
3903 152ND PL SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Farm Experien-
ce/Tour

$150.00
$150.00 Egg Song Farm

Bothell WA
FARMER

11/02/20

JACK ARENDS
1215 A 58TH ST SW
EVERETT, WA 98203

1 bottle of
wine

$150.00
$190.00

RETIRED

11/02/20

COLLEEN BRAZIL
8921 188TH ST SE
SNOHOMISH, WA 98296

Four bottles
of wine

$200.00
$250.00 SNO-ISLE LIBRARY

SNOHOMISH WA
LIBRARIAN

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Wine Basket &
Opener

$150.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

T-Shirts $50.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Masks $30.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Self Care
Baskets (2)

$95.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

$2,355.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat

     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

 

Report Date 

       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE 
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10/27/20 11/30/20

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Toilet Tissue $25.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Copies of US
Constitution
and Right to
Protest Guides

$20.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

11/02/20

HILLARY MORALEZ
18411 51ST AVE SE
BOTHELL, WA 98012

Scented Wax
Basket

$30.00
$870.00 COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK

EVERETT WA
SYSTEM SUPPORT

$75.00



Snohomish County Democratic Party - concealing the truth from the public on a frequent basis - late reports

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110155282 C3 0 11/5/2022 11/7/2022 6/30/2023 235 $1,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155282

110155281 C3 0 11/1/2022 11/7/2022 6/30/2023 235 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155281

110155288 C4 0 11/1/2022 11/30/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $400.32 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155288

110155287 C3 0 11/30/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155287

110155286 C3 0 11/25/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $0.70 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155286

110155285 C3 0 11/16/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155285

110155284 C3 0 11/9/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $30.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155284

110155283 C3 0 11/8/2022 12/12/2022 6/30/2023 200 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155283

110131298 C4 0 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 7/12/2022 1/5/2023 177 $1,155.72 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131298

110155315 C4 0 12/1/2022 12/31/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $408.68 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155315

110155314 C3 0 12/30/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155314

110155313 C3 0 12/29/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $140.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155313

110155312 C3 0 12/28/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155312

110155311 C3 0 12/27/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $40.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155311

110155310 C3 0 12/23/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $60.70 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155310

110155309 C3 0 12/20/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155309

110155308 C3 0 12/14/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155308

110155307 C3 0 12/13/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $130.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155307

110155305 C3 0 12/7/2022 1/10/2023 6/30/2023 171 $75.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110155305

110131309 C4 0 7/12/2022 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 1/5/2023 163 $758.35 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131309

110157149 C4 0 1/1/2023 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 7/9/2023 149 $2,042.64 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157149



110156322 C3 0 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 7/4/2023 144 $715.85 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110156322

110157150 C4 0 2/1/2023 2/28/2023 3/10/2023 7/9/2023 121 $526.33 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157150

110156323 C3 0 2/28/2023 3/10/2023 7/4/2023 116 $491.11 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110156323

110131314 C4 0 7/26/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 1/5/2023 115 $499.10 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131314

110157151 C4 0 3/1/2023 3/31/2023 4/10/2023 7/9/2023 90 $357.29 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157151

110131350 C3 0 10/8/2022 10/10/2022 1/5/2023 87 $1,605.56 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131350

110131349 C3 0 10/7/2022 10/10/2022 1/5/2023 87 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131349

110131348 C3 0 10/6/2022 10/10/2022 1/5/2023 87 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131348

110131347 C3 0 10/5/2022 10/10/2022 1/5/2023 87 $1,830.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131347

110131346 C3 0 10/4/2022 10/10/2022 1/5/2023 87 $1,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131346

110156324 C3 0 3/31/2023 4/10/2023 7/4/2023 85 $480.63 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110156324

110131351 C3 0 10/13/2022 10/17/2022 1/5/2023 80 $105.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131351

100872016 C3 0 8/6/2018 8/13/2018 11/1/2018 80 $5,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766583

100871990 C3 0 8/10/2018 8/13/2018 11/1/2018 80 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766558

100871988 C3 100861015 8/8/2018 8/13/2018 11/1/2018 80 $40.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766557

100871987 C3 100860991 8/7/2018 8/13/2018 11/1/2018 80 $200.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766556

100871985 C3 100860986 8/7/2018 8/13/2018 11/1/2018 80 $110.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766570

110131354 C4 0 9/1/2022 10/17/2022 10/18/2022 1/5/2023 79 $25,075.62 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131354

110110373 C3 0 6/15/2022 6/20/2022 9/6/2022 78 $15.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110373

110131373 C3 0 10/21/2022 10/24/2022 1/5/2023 73 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131373

110131372 C3 0 10/19/2022 10/24/2022 1/5/2023 73 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131372

100871994 C3 0 8/16/2018 8/20/2018 11/1/2018 73 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766561

100871992 C3 0 8/15/2018 8/20/2018 11/1/2018 73 $148.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766560

100871991 C3 0 8/13/2018 8/20/2018 11/1/2018 73 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766559



110110376 C3 0 6/24/2022 6/27/2022 9/6/2022 71 $0.10 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110376

110110375 C3 0 6/21/2022 6/27/2022 9/6/2022 71 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110375

110131374 C3 0 10/28/2022 10/31/2022 1/5/2023 66 $80.18 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131374

100871998 C3 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 11/1/2018 66 $0.26 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766565

100871997 C3 0 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 11/1/2018 66 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766564

100871996 C3 0 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 11/1/2018 66 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766563

100871995 C3 0 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 11/1/2018 66 $55.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766562

110131359 C4 0 10/18/2022 10/31/2022 11/1/2022 1/5/2023 65 $1,281.99 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110131359

110110379 C3 0 7/1/2022 7/4/2022 9/6/2022 64 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110379

110110377 C3 0 6/30/2022 7/4/2022 9/6/2022 64 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110377

110157152 C4 0 4/1/2023 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 7/9/2023 60 $357.38 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157152

100873492 C3 100861022 9/7/2018 9/10/2018 11/9/2018 60 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768139

100873491 C3 0 9/5/2018 9/10/2018 11/9/2018 60 $62.92 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768138

100873490 C3 100861018 9/6/2018 9/10/2018 11/9/2018 60 $330.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768137

100873489 C3 100861016 9/3/2018 9/10/2018 11/9/2018 60 $464.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768136

100872022 C3 0 8/31/2018 9/3/2018 11/1/2018 59 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766588

100872021 C3 0 8/30/2018 9/3/2018 11/1/2018 59 $451.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766587

100872020 C3 0 8/30/2018 9/3/2018 11/1/2018 59 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766586

100872019 C3 0 8/29/2018 9/3/2018 11/1/2018 59 $75.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766585

100872018 C3 0 8/28/2018 9/3/2018 11/1/2018 59 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766584

110110381 C3 0 7/7/2022 7/11/2022 9/6/2022 57 $220.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110381

110156326 C3 0 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 7/4/2023 55 $150.78 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110156326

100873496 C3 0 9/13/2018 9/17/2018 11/9/2018 53 $400.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768143

100873495 C3 0 9/12/2018 9/17/2018 11/9/2018 53 $825.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768142



100873494 C3 0 9/11/2018 9/17/2018 11/9/2018 53 $200.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768141

100873493 C3 0 9/10/2018 9/17/2018 11/9/2018 53 $1,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768140

100872002 C4 100861045 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 11/1/2018 52 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766569

100872023 C4 100872002 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 11/1/2018 52 $4,369.80 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4766590

110110382 C3 0 7/14/2022 7/18/2022 9/6/2022 50 $15.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110382

100873523 C3 0 9/17/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $200.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768169

100873522 C3 0 9/21/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $1,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768168

100873506 C3 0 9/23/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $320.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768153

100873503 C3 0 9/23/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $440.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768150

100873501 C3 0 9/19/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $80.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768148

100873500 C3 0 9/19/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $150.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768147

100873499 C3 0 9/18/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $1,095.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768146

100873498 C3 0 9/18/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768145

100873497 C3 0 9/17/2018 9/24/2018 11/9/2018 46 $235.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768144

110110385 C3 0 7/22/2022 7/25/2022 9/6/2022 43 $0.10 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110385

110110384 C3 0 7/20/2022 7/25/2022 9/6/2022 43 $30.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110384

100873529 C3 0 9/29/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $105.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768175

100873511 C3 0 9/25/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $220.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768158

100873510 C3 0 9/28/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $520.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768157

100873509 C3 100868988 9/28/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $500.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768156

100873508 C3 0 9/28/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $0.47 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768155

100873507 C3 0 9/28/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $800.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768154

100873505 C3 0 9/25/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $1,200.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768152

100873504 C3 0 9/25/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $400.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768151



100873502 C3 0 9/24/2018 10/1/2018 11/9/2018 39 $600.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768149

100873532 C3 0 10/4/2018 10/8/2018 11/9/2018 32 $356.20 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768178

100873528 C3 0 10/2/2018 10/8/2018 11/9/2018 32 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768174

100873527 C3 0 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 11/9/2018 32 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768173

100873526 C3 0 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 11/9/2018 32 $135.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768172

100873477 C3 100862226 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 11/9/2018 32 $395.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768124

110110386 C3 0 8/1/2022 8/8/2022 9/6/2022 29 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110386

110157645 C4 0 5/1/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 7/10/2023 28 $356.29 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157645

110157643 C3 0 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 7/10/2023 28 $440.61 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157643

100873549 C4 100873533 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 11/10/2018 25 $10,317.58 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768195

100873525 C3 0 10/10/2018 10/15/2018 11/9/2018 25 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768171

100873524 C3 100863619 10/9/2018 10/15/2018 11/9/2018 25 $30.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768170

100873533 C4 100873531 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 11/9/2018 24 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768179

100873531 C4 100867540 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 11/9/2018 24 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768177

100868988 C3 100862231 9/28/2018 10/1/2018 10/25/2018 24 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763368

110110389 C3 0 8/9/2022 8/15/2022 9/6/2022 22 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110389

110110388 C3 0 8/8/2022 8/15/2022 9/6/2022 22 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110388

110116495 C3 0 9/9/2022 9/12/2022 10/3/2022 21 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116495

110116493 C3 0 9/8/2022 9/12/2022 10/3/2022 21 $1,257.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116493

110116492 C3 0 9/7/2022 9/12/2022 10/3/2022 21 $458.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116492

110116486 C3 0 9/6/2022 9/12/2022 10/3/2022 21 $232.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116486

100868987 C3 100862230 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $55.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763367

100868924 C3 100862227 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $640.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763287

100868923 C3 100862225 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $200.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763286



100868922 C3 100862224 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $320.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763285

100868921 C3 100862223 10/3/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $628.50 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763284

100868920 C3 100862222 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $1,066.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763283

100868916 C3 100862221 10/1/2018 10/8/2018 10/25/2018 17 $2,335.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4763279

110110392 C3 0 8/20/2022 8/22/2022 9/6/2022 15 $1,500.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110392

110110391 C3 0 8/18/2022 8/22/2022 9/6/2022 15 $30.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110391

110110390 C3 0 8/16/2022 8/22/2022 9/6/2022 15 $15.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110390

100861045 C4 0 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 9/25/2018 15 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4755138

110116508 C3 0 9/17/2022 9/19/2022 10/3/2022 14 $3,250.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116508

110116507 C3 0 9/16/2022 9/19/2022 10/3/2022 14 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116507

110116506 C3 0 9/15/2022 9/19/2022 10/3/2022 14 $1,257.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116506

110116503 C3 0 9/14/2022 9/19/2022 10/3/2022 14 $32.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116503

110116499 C3 0 9/13/2022 9/19/2022 10/3/2022 14 $105.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116499

100873550 C4 100873537 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 11/10/2018 11 $11,133.02 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768196

100873537 C4 100870807 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 11/9/2018 10 $0.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4768183

110110398 C3 0 8/26/2022 8/29/2022 9/6/2022 8 $300.12 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110398

110110395 C3 0 8/25/2022 8/29/2022 9/6/2022 8 $164.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110395

110110394 C3 0 8/24/2022 8/29/2022 9/6/2022 8 $600.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110394

110110393 C3 0 8/22/2022 8/29/2022 9/6/2022 8 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110393

110157644 C3 0 6/30/2023 7/3/2023 7/10/2023 7 $125.60 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157644

110116519 C3 0 9/24/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $1,300.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116519

110116517 C3 0 9/23/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $200.14 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116517

110116516 C3 0 9/22/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $450.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116516

110116513 C3 0 9/21/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $500.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116513



110116510 C3 0 9/20/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $510.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116510

110116509 C3 0 9/19/2022 9/26/2022 10/3/2022 7 $50.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110116509

110027247 C3 0 6/11/2021 6/14/2021 6/21/2021 7 $110.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4946697

100982103 C3 0 7/2/2020 7/6/2020 7/13/2020 7 $25.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884969

100982102 C3 0 7/1/2020 7/6/2020 7/13/2020 7 $75.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884968

110050860 C3 0 9/24/2021 9/27/2021 10/3/2021 6 $0.06 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4970633

110050859 C3 0 9/20/2021 9/27/2021 10/3/2021 6 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4970630

100867463 C3 0 10/9/2018 10/15/2018 10/20/2018 5 $1,000.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4761742

100867540 C4 0 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 10/20/2018 4 $1,570.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4761817

110092871 C4 0 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 6/13/2022 3 $919.09 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110092871

110110403 C3 0 9/2/2022 9/5/2022 9/6/2022 1 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110403

110110402 C3 0 8/31/2022 9/5/2022 9/6/2022 1 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110402

110110401 C3 0 8/31/2022 9/5/2022 9/6/2022 1 $300.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110401

110110400 C3 0 8/29/2022 9/5/2022 9/6/2022 1 $1,188.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110110400

110090284 C3 0 6/2/2022 6/6/2022 6/7/2022 1 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110090284

110058084 C3 0 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 1 $0.07 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978351

110058083 C3 0 10/22/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 1 $40.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978353

110058082 C3 0 10/20/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 1 $45.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978350

110058081 C3 0 10/19/2021 10/25/2021 10/26/2021 1 $250.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4978358

110044788 C3 0 9/1/2021 9/6/2021 9/7/2021 1 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4964513

110044787 C3 0 8/31/2021 9/6/2021 9/7/2021 1 $20.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4964516

100996689 C3 0 9/4/2020 9/7/2020 9/8/2020 1 $100.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4899719

100996688 C3 0 9/3/2020 9/7/2020 9/8/2020 1 $252.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4899718

100996687 C3 0 9/2/2020 9/7/2020 9/8/2020 1 $705.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4899717



100996686 C3 0 9/1/2020 9/7/2020 9/8/2020 1 $120.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4899716

100927592 C3 0 8/30/2019 9/2/2019 9/3/2019 1 $75.00 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4828859

100920676 C3 0 7/26/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 1 $0.12 
Snohomish County 
Democratic Party https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4821573
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